®
Applied Environmental Air - P.O. Box 270969 - Dallas, Texas 75227 - Ph. (214) 388-5751 - Fax (214) 388-2255 - www.ae-air.com
WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP
AWSHC/AWSHX HORIZONTAL
Water Source Heat Pumps
3/4 thru 5 Tons
HIGHLY EFFICIENT
HIGH PERFORMANCE

®
Applied Environmental Air - P.O. Box 270969 - Dallas, Texas 75227 - Ph. (214) 388-5751 - Fax (214) 388-2255 - www.ae-air.com
Water Source Heat Pump Model Nomenclature
AWSHC 018 C 2 F
SERIES
	 AWSHC	-	 HORIZONTAL (PSC)
	 AWSHX	-	 HORIZONTAL (ECM)
NOMINAL CAPACITY
	 009	 -	 9,000 BTUH
	 012	 -	 12,000 BTUH
	 018	 -	 18,000 BTUH
	 024	 -	 24,000 BTUH
	 030	 -	 30,000 BTUH
	 036	 -	 36,000 BTUH
	 042	 -	 42,000 BTUH
	 048	 -	 48,000 BTUH
	 060	 -	 60,000 BTUH
HEAT EXCHANGER OPTIONS
	 C	 -	 COPPER
	 N	 -	 CUPRONICKEL
VOLTAGE DESIGNATION
	 1	 -	 115/1/60 PSC
	 2	 -	 208-230/1/60 PSC
	 3	 -	 265/1/60 PSC
	 E	 -	 208-230/3/60 PSC
	 F	 -	 460/3/60 PSC
	 S	 -	 115/1/60 ECM
	 6	 -	 208-230/1/60 ECM
	 7	 -	 265/1/60 ECM
	 M	 -	 208-230/3/60 ECM
	 N	 -	 460/3/60 ECM
RETURN AIR LOCATION
	 LH		 -	 LEFT HAND
	 RH		 -	 RIGHT HAND
WATER CONNECTION LOCATION
	 F		  -	 FRONT
DISCHARGE AIR LOCATION
	 E		  -	 END
	 S		  -	 STRAIGHT
LH E
-3-
Physical Data
MODEL-SIZE AWSHC
PSC MOTOR
WSHX
ECM MOTOR
009 012 018 024 030 036 042 048 060 009 012 018 024 030 036 042 048 060
Compressor (1 Each) 1 Each Scroll or Rotary
Refrigerant Type R410A R410A
Factory Charge (LBS.OZ) 1.8 3.31 2.78 3.19 4 4.5 4.5 4.5 1.8 3.31 2.78 3.19 4 4.5 4.5 4.5
Motor
Type PSC Type ECM
Speeds 3 Speeds Multiple
HP 1/10 1/8 1/6 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4 HP 1/10 1/8 1/6 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4
Blower Wheel (Dia x W) Size 6.75 x 5.50 9x7 9x7 9x7 9x8 9x8 10x10 10x10 Size 6.75x5.50 9x7 9x7 9x7 9x8 9x8 10x10 10x10
Water connection (FPT) 3/4 3/4 1 (FPT) 3/4 3/4 1
Condensate connection (FPT) 3/4 FPT 3/4
Standard TA Filter 1” Size/Qty 10x18 (1) 12x15 (2) 12x17 (2) 14x19 (2) 19x19 (2) Size/Qty 10x18 (2) 12x15 (2) 12x17 2) 14x19 (2) 19x19 (2)
Operating Weight 213 215 218 239 264 299 339 213 215 218 239 264 299 339
Shipping Weight 228 230 233 257 284 320 361 228 230 233 257 284 320 361
®
Applied Environmental Air - P.O. Box 270969 - Dallas, Texas 75227 - Ph. (214) 388-5751 - Fax (214) 388-2255 - www.ae-air.com
Blower Performance
PSC Motor and ECM MotorBLOWER DATA @ 230V
-4-
In keeping with its policy of continuous progress and
product improvement, First Co. reserves the right to
make changes without notice.  Maintenance for all First
Co. products is available under "Product Maintenance"
at www.firstco.com.
PSC MOTOR CFM vs EXTERNAL STATIC PRES-
SURE
(Inches of Water)